Check Journal
Rec and Unrec checks

Starting date 10/1/2023

Chk#|  Date | Rec date| Code]

Boonton Board of Education
Hand and Machine checks

Ending date 10/31/2023

Vendor name

Check Comment i

E45288 10/09/23

400716 10/05/23
E45317 10/16/23

400731 10413723
E45425 10M15/23

400000 07/01/23
E45428 10/15/23

400554 09/01/23
E45429 10/15/23

440008 10/16/23

E45430 10/15/23
4*AFLC 07/01/23
E45431 10/15/23

4*AFEX 07/01/23
E45432 10/15/23
4*ALL3 07/0%/23

E45433 10/15/23

4*DCRY 07/01/23

4*DCRP 07/01/23
E45434 10/156/23

4*CHLD 07/01423
E45435 10/16/23

4*C44 07/01/23

4*C78D 07101/23

4*EBC 07/01/23
E45436 10/15/23

4*FLY 07/01/23
E45437 10/15/23

4*FED 07/01/23
E45438 10116123

4*FICA 07/01/23
E45439 10/156/23

4*FSA 07101123
E45440 10/15/23

4*MED 07/01/23

E45441 10/15/23

A*MENF 07/01/23
E45442 10/15/23

4*DUES 07/01/23
E45443 10/15/23

4*38U] 07/01/23

4757 UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
Postage for Meter

E662 GODADDY.COMLLC

Annual Wampus Renewal

PAY  BOONTON BOE Payroll

Payroll 2023 - 2024

DCBD DCGRP BOARD SHARE

DCRP BD Share FY24

1410 BOONTON B/E AGENCY ACCOUNT
Db 10-143 / Cr 10-101

*AFL AFLAC

AFLAC

*AFA  AFLAC - FSA

AFLAC Pre Tax 125

*ALL ALLSTATE

Allstate Dis Ins

*DCR  DCRP/RETIRE SERVICES

DCRP / Retire Services

*DPC  DEPENDENT CARE
Bependent Care FSA

*EBC EBC Health Care Contribution
Chapter 44

Chapter 78 PentalfVision

EBC Health Care Contribution

*NOP FAMILY LEAVE INSURANCE
NJ Family Leave Tax

*FED Federa! Income Tax

Federal income Tax

*FIC FICA Tax

FICA Tax

*FSA  FLEX SPENDING

Flex Spending Account Medical

*MED Medicare Tax

Medicare Tax

*MNT MENTOR FEE

Mentor Fee

*DUE NEW JERSEY EDUCATION ASSN.
NJEA Dues Import

*SUl NJ Unemployment Tax

NJ Unemployment Tax
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- Check amount

1,000,00

$1,000.00
21.99

$21.99
1,030,053.46

$1,030,053.46
484.47

$484.47
55,750.17

$55,750.17
300.45

$300.45
58.55

$68.55
208.91

$208.91
668.23

$0.33

$657.90
1,220.00

$1,220.00
45,373.62

$20,171.66

$1,550.33

$23,651.63
617.89

$617.89
94,293.02

$94,293.02
61,103.47

$61,103.47
1,324.58

$1,324.58
14,290.51

$14,290.51
205.00

$205.00
13,104.91

$13,104.91
928.98

$928.98



Check Journal

Rec and Unrec checks

Starting date 10/1/2023

Chk#

E45444 10/15/23
4*EQU7
4*EQUI
4*"EQUR
4*LINF
4*MIDL
4*SBRO
4*SECB
A*UISAA
4"VALC
10/15/23
4*PRUA
4*PRUD
10/15/23
4"8A0
4*8B01
4*6C01
4*6K01
46101
4*6P01
10115123
4*6D01
4*6Q01
10/15/23
4*NJST
10/15/23
4*SUMR
10/16/23
4*6B02
4*6C02
4*6L02
4*6P02
10/15/23
4*VISN
10/156/23
400306
10/30/23
400000
10/30/23
4*AFLC
10/30/23
A*AFLX

E45445

E45446

E45447

E45448

E45449

E45450

E45451

E45452

E45453

E45454

E45455

DateJ.Rec date| Codef Vendor name |

07/01/23
07/01/23
07/01/23
07/01/23
07/01/23
07/01/23
07/01/23
67/01/23
07/01/23

07/01/23
07/01/23

07/01/23
07/01/23
07701723
07/01/23
07/31/23
07/01/23

07/01/23
07/01/23

07/01/23

07/01/23

07/01/23
07/01/23
a7/01/23
07/01/23

07101123

07/01/23

07/01/23

07/01/23

07/01/23

Boonton Board of Education
Hand and Machine checks

Ending date 10/31/2023

Check Comment
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Check amount

*OMN  OMNI FINANCIAL GROUP
Equitabie 457

Equitable

Equitable Roth

Linc Inv #368746

Midland

Security Bn Roth

Security Benefit

VictoryCap{USAA}

AlG {VALIC)

*PRU PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE CO OF AMERICA

Prudential Financl Disability

*PRS PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM
PERS Arrears

PERS Back Pension Deduction

PERS Contributory Insurance

PERS Back Contrib Insurance

PERS Loan

PERS Pension

*PRS RETRO PENS AND CONTRIB INS

PERS Retro Cont Ins

PERS Retro Pension

*NJT  STATE OF NJ INCOME TAX

NJ Income Tax

*SMR  SUMMER SAVINGS

Summer Savings

*TPF  TEACHERS PENSION & ANNUITY FUND
TPAF Back Pension Deduction

TPAF Contributory Insurance

TPAF Loan

TPAF Pension

VIS VSP VISION

V'SP Vision

5052 FICA BOARD SHARE
FICA BD SHARE 23-24 TPAF
PAY BOONTON BOE Payroli
Payroli 2023 - 2024

*AFL  AFLAC

AFLAC

*AFA  AFLAC -FSA

AFLAC Pre Tax 125

$2,525.00
$32,190.00
$943.00
$425.00
$600.00
$375.00
$3,203.00
$1,700.00
$800.00

$48.75
$1,991.62

$59.64
$291.00
$895.01
$14.58
$1,850.85
$13,427.96

$0.05
$0.77

$38,304.60

$45,687.76

$252.94
$3,063.67
$3,820.32
$57,748.21

$543.01

$19,643.53

42,761.00

2,040.37

16,539.04

0.82

38,304.60

45,687.76

64,885.14

543.01

19,643.53

1,044,105.01

$1,044,105.01

$385.31

$58.55

385.31

58.55



Check Journal

Rec and Unrec checks

Starting date 10/1/2023

Chi# |

Boonton Board of Education
Hand and Machine checks

Ending date 10/31/2023

Date | Rec datel;Codel Vendor namiWJ

Check Comment
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Check amount

E45456 10/30/23
4*ALL3
10/30/23
4*DCRP
10/30/23
4*CHLD
10/30/23
4*C44
4+*C78D
4*EBC
4*REBC
10/30/23
4*FLI
10/30/23
4*FED
10/30/23
4*FICA
10/30/23
4*FSA
10/30/23
4*MED
10/30/23
4*MENF
10/30/23
4*DUES
10/30/23
4*sUl
10/30/23
4*EQU7
4*EQUI
4*EQUR
4*LINF
4*MIDL
4*SBRO
4*SECB
4*USAA
4VALC
10/30/23
4*PRUA
4*PRUD
10/30/23
4*6A01
4*6B01

E45457

E45458

E45459

E45460

E45461

E45462

E45463

E45464

E45465

E45466

E45467

E45468

E45469

E45470

07/01/23

07/01123

07/61/23

07/01/23
07/01/23
07/01/23
07/01/23

07/01/23

07/01/23

07/01123

07/01423

07/01/23

07/01/23

07/01/23

07/01/23

07/01/23
07/01/23
07/01/23
07/01/23
07/01/23
07/01/23
07/01/23
07/01/23
07/01/23

07/01/23
07/01/23

07/01/23
07/01/23

*ALL ALLSTATE

Allstate Dis Ins

*DCR DCRP/RETIRE SERVICES
[BCRP / Retire Services

*DPC DEPENDENT CARE
Dependent Care FSA

*EBC EBC Health Care Contribution
Chapter 44

Chapter 78 Dental/Vision

EBC Health Care Contribution

Retro Healthcare

*NOP  FAMILY LEAVE INSURANCE
NJ Family Leave Tax

*FED  Federal Income Tax

Federal Income Tax

*FIC  FICA Tax

FICA Tax

*FSA FLEX SPENDING

Flex Spending Account Medical

*MED Medicare Tax

Medicare Tax

*MNT MENTOR FEE

Mentor Fee

*DUE NEW JERSEY EDUCATION ASSN.
NJEA Dues import

*3Ul NJ Unemployment Tax

NJ Unemployment Tax

*OMN  OMNI FINANCIAL GROUP
Equitable 457

Equitable

Equitable Roth

Linc inv #368746

Midtand

Security Bn Roth

Security Benefit

VictoryCap(USAA)

AlG (VALIC)

*PRU  PRUDENTIAL INSURANCE CO OF AMERICA

Prudential Financl Disability

*PRS PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM
PERS Arrears

PERS Back Pension Deduction

208.91

$208.91
657.57

$657.57
1,220.01

$1,220.01
45,656.12

$20,336.22

$1,564.49

$23,651.63

$103.78
626.41

$626.41
95,722.22

$95,722.22
61,963.88

$61,963.88
1,324.59

$1,324,59
14,491.69

$14,491.69
205.00

$205.00
12,966.99

$12,966.99
891.41

$6891.41
42,861.00

$2,525.00

$32,290.00

$943.00

$425.00

$600.00

$375.00

$3,203.00

$1,700.00

$800.00
2,040.37

$48.75

$1,091.62
16,538.21

$59.64

$291.00



Check Journal

Rec and Unrec checks

Starting date 10/1/2023

Boonton Board of Education
Hand and Machine checks

Ending date 10/31/2023
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Chk# Date { Rec date| Code! Vendor name Check Comment Check amount;

E45470 10/30/23 *PRS PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM 16,538.21
£*6C01 07/01/23 PERS Contributory Insurance $894.96
4*6K01 07/01/23 PERS Back Contrib Insurance $14.58
4*6L01 07101723 PERS Loan $1,850.85
4*6P01 07/01/23 PERS Pension $13,427.18

E45471 10/30/23 *TPF  RETRO PENS AND CONTRIB INS 126.00
4*6Q02 Q7101123 TPAF Retro Pension $126,00

E45472 10/30/23 *NJT  STATE OF NJ INCOME TAX 38,796.85
ANJIST 07/01/23 NJ Income Tax $38,796.85

E45473 10/30/23 *SMR  SUMMER SAVINGS 45,729.61
4*SUMR 07/01/23 Summer Savings $45,729.61

E45474 10/30/23 *TPF  TEACHERS PENSION & ANNUITY FUND 64,891.86
4*6B02 07/01/23 TPAF Back Pension Deduction $252.94
4*6C02 07/01/23 TPRAF Contributory Instrrance $3,063.67
4*6K02 07/01/23 TPAF Back Contrib Insurance $6.72
4*6L02 07/01/23 TPAF Loan $3,820.32
4*6P02 07/01/23 TPAF Pension $57,748.21

E45475 10/30/23 *VIS  VSP VISION 552.03
4*"VISN 07/01/23 VSP Vision $552.03

E45476 10/30/23 DCBD DCRP BOARD SHARE 484,23
400554 09/01/23 DCRP BD Share FY24 $484.23

£45477 10/30/23 1410 BOONTON B/E AGENCY ACCOUNT 55,776.33
440010 10/30/23 Db 10-143 7/ Cr 10-101 $55,776.33

E45478 10/30/23 5052 FICA BOARD SHARE 20,679.19
400306 07/01/23 FICA BD SHARE 23-24 TPAF $20,679.19

E45601 10/11/23 H627 BRUBER FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 302.96
400365 07/01/23 Bridges Eleyo Software fees $302.96

E45602 10/13/23 1148 AMERIFLEX 55.00
400363 07/01/23 23124 CommuterCobra FSA admfee $55.00

E45603 10/10/23 Ad24 MERCHANT BANK CARD SERVICES 1,758.82
400366 07/01/23 FY24 Bridges Bank Card Serv $1,758.82

E45604 10/M10/23 E260 VANTAGESPORTZLLC 264.00
400144 07/07/23 2023-2024 Officials $264.00

E45605 10/10/23 E260 VANTAGESPORTZLLC 2,107.85
400144 07/07/23 2023-2024 Officials $2,107.85

E45606 1619123 E260 VANTAGESPORTZLLC 297.00
400144 07/07/23 2023-2024 Officials $297.00

E45607 10/19/23 E260 VANTAGESPORTZLLC 2,442.90
400144 07107123 2023-2024 Officlals $2,442.90

E45608 10/03/23 F837 HORIZON BCBS-FLEX SPENDING 1,969.26
400364 07/01/23 23/24 Flex Spending Payments $1,969.26



Check Journal
Rec and Unrec checks

Starting date 10/1/2023

Boonton Board of Education
Hand and Machine checks

Ending date 10/31/2023

__Q_hk#_I Date !Rec date[ (;_odel Vendor name I

E45609 10/11/23

400364 07/01/23
E45610 10/17/23

400364 07/01/23
E458611 10424123

400364 07/01/23
E45612 10/31/23

400364 07/01/23

Check Comment l

F837 HORIZON BCBS-FLEX SPENDING
23/24 Flex Spending Payments
F837 HORIZON BCBS-FLEX SPENDING
23/24 Fiex Spending Payments
F837 HORIZON BCBS-FLEX SPENDING
23/24 Flex Spending Payments
F837 HORIZON BCBS-FLEX SPENDING
23/24 Flex Spending Payments

-
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. Check amount

2,471.76

$2,471.76
818.33

$818.33
547.48

$547.48
829.01

$829.01



Check Journal Boonton Board of Education Page 6 of 6

Rec and Unrec checks Hand and Machine checks 11/28/23 15:08

Starting date 10/1/2023 Ending date 10/31/2023

Fund Totals

10 General Fund $111,526.50
11 General Current Expense $1,905,075.03
20 Special Revenue Fund $164,254.87
61 Bridges Fund $54,348.52
90 Agency Fund $892,364.45
94 BHS STUDENT ACTIVITY $21.99
98 Flex Savings $6,635.84

Total for all checks listed $3,134,227.20

Prepared and submitted by: G \\\24\¢¢

Board Secretary Date



